BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: TOWN OF NACHES						Knobel's Electric, Inc.		Electrical Utility Services, LLC		Bestebreur Bros. Construction, Inc.	
Project: NACHES TRAIL LINK AND LIGHTING						801 Tennant La	ne	32819 State Route 25 N.		P.O. Box 612	
HLA Project No.: 18158 FED AID NO.:				TAP-0835(004)		Yakima, WA 98901		Davenport, WA 99122		Grandview, WA 98930	
Bid Opening Date: April 29, 2019											
Item	Item Description	Item Description Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
No.	item Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,659.00	\$18,659.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,524.00	\$5,524.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	75	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$111.00	\$8,325.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course		150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$86.00	\$12,900.00
8	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28		75	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$164.00	\$12,300.00
9	Adjust Manhole		1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$913.00	\$913.00
10	Irrigation System, Complete		1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$11,484.00	\$11,484.00	\$9,946.00	\$9,946.00	\$22,648.00	\$22,648.00
11	Bench		2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,084.00	\$4,168.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,658.00	\$7,316.00
12	Trash Receptacle	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,019.00	\$4,038.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,480.00	\$4,960.00
13	Bollard	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,611.00	\$3,222.00
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$181.00	\$4,525.00
15	Single 6 Ft. Chain Link Gate	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$946.00	\$946.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,913.00	\$1,913.00
16	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$667.00	\$10,005.00	\$422.00	\$6,330.00
17	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,404.00	\$6,404.00
18	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$148,731.67	\$148,731.67	\$145,968.00	\$145,968.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$166,474.00	\$166,474.00
	BID TOTAL				\$217,081.67		\$219,189.00		\$234,451.00		\$292,913.00

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:	ner: TOWN OF NACHES						Knobel's Electric, Inc.		Electrical Utility Services, LLC		Bestebreur Bros. Construction, Inc.	
Project: NACHES TRAIL LINK AND LIGHTING						801 Tennant Lane		32819 State Route 25 N		P.O. Box 612		
HLA Project No.:	LA Project No.: 18158 FED AID NO.: TAP-0835(004)				Yakima, WA 98901		Davenport, WA 99122		Grandview, WA 98930			
Bid Opening Date:	April 29, 2019							· ·				
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
Competitive bids were opened on April 29, 2019, All bids have been reviewed by this office.												
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Knobel's Electric, Inc.												
Project Engineer Date												
iz.	*H	Land Surveyi	A ne. Inc.									
*Bid results can be found a	at: www.hlacivil.com	en anné 11024 (1				*Highlighted am	ounts have been c	orrected.	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF			